

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6302 OF 2012**

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

MAHIP KUMAR RAWAT

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Amlan Ghosh, Advocate for the Sole Respondent has on 08.07.2015 filed application for early-hearing. An Application is registered as I.A. No. 2. (Copy of the application is placed with Appeal paper books).

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Statement of case are awaited from both the parties as Notice was issued by the Registry on 07.07.2015.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
304, M.C. Setalvad, Lawyers Chambers, N.D.

2. Mr. Amlan Ghosh, Adv.  
20, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR