

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6302/2012

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHIP KUMAR RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Dhander Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties have not filed statement of case nor it is required in
view of amended Supreme Court Rules.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as
per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar