

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6302/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAHIP KUMAR RAWAT

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[INDIRA BANERJEE]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 02, 2020.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6302/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAHIP KUMAR RAWAT

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 13136/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-03-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AAG/MP
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)